Wirttembergische Bestenliste 1971

Schilerinnen A

100 m-Lauf (1970: 1. 12,8 - WLV-Rekord 12,3)

12,5
12,6
12,9
12,9
12,9
12,9
12,9
13,0
13,0
13,0

13,0
13,0
13,1
13,1
13,2
13,2
13,2
13,2
13,2
13,2
13,2

Cornelia Rettstadt 57
Ruth Lammle 57
Cornelia Butz 58
Karin Hengel 58
Waltraud Schaich 57
Cornelia Bixel 57
Marlene Bieber 57
Angelika Trumpp 57
Heidelinde Xalter 57
Sylvia Schlosser 58

Brigitte Schurkus (57) FSV Schwenningen

Ursula Limmer (57) LG Fils
Angelika Thome (57) TV Calmbach
Iris Matissek (57) TV Alpirsbach

Christina Haldenwang (57) LG Kappelberg

Evelyn Bader (57) KSG Gerlingen

Susanne Niederberger (58) VfL Gerstetten

Angela Glas (57) LG Schussen
Edith Kollross (57) TuS Metzingen
Helga Pillauer (57) LG Achalm
Karin Poller (57) KSG Gerlingen

Heilbronner LG
LG Bad Waldsee
TSV Winnenden
SKV Eglosheim
TuS Metzingen

LG Saulgau
SSV Aalen
LG Lauffen

LG Pfrondorf/Pliezhausen
1. FLG Stuttgart

13,2
13,2
13,3
13,3
13,3
13,3
13,3
13,3
13,3
13,3

800 m-Lauf (1970: 1. 2:22,5 - WLV-Rekord 2:20,7)

2:20,7
2:20,9
2:24.,8
2:25,5
2:26,8
2:27,7
2:29,0
2:29,1
2:29,1
2:29,3

2:29,8
2:29,8
2:29,8
2:30,4
2:30,6
2:31,2
2:32,2
2:32,7
2:32,9
2:33,2

Carola Waibel 57
Resi Ade 57
Ursula Limmer 57
Christina Haldenwang 57
Anita Retzer 57
Veronika SchloRbauer 57
Ines Maiwald 57
Anita Wicker 58
Gudrun Haas 58
Beate Blumer 58

Margret Klier (58) VfL Sindelfingen
Jutta Schiedt (57) LG Lauffen
Gudrun Jéager (57) TV Bad Mergenth.
Monika Wicker (57) LG Saulgau
Karin Reil3ner (57) MTV Aalen

Waltr. Hellstern (58) LG Zollern-Sid
Gisela Endress (57) TSG Ohringen
Monika Jenner (57) SKV Eglosheim
Annemarie Friesen (57) FV 08 Unterk.
Susi Mack (57) SV Mariazell

Heilbronn
Winnenden
Winnenden
Winnenden
Metzingen
Weingarten
Biberach
Heilbronn
Weingarten
Weingarten

Gudrun Jager (57) TV Mergentheim
Carola Waibel (57) SG Niederwangen
Anita Retzer (57) FSV Schwenningen
Karin Frommer (57) ViL Sindelfingen
Claudia Hoffmann (57) TV Calmbach
Resi Ade (57) FC Untertalheim
Sabine Korb (58) LG Bodensee
Monika Weller (58) SKV Eglosheim
Jutta Greiner (57) TV Oberkochen
Verena Kieser (57) Spvgg. Besigheim

SG Niederwangen Winnenden
FC Untertalheim Winnenden
LG Fils Winnenden
LG Kappelberg Winnenden
FSV Schwenningen Winnenden
LG Saulgau Winnenden
TSV Winnenden Winnenden
LG Saulgau Laupheim
TV Bronnweiler Ulm
LG Saulgau Saulgau
2:33,7 Math. Hagmann (57) Heilbronner LG
2:33,9 Regina Neumann (57) LG Alb-Donau
2:34,8 Marika Neudeck (58) TSV Trochtelfing.
2:35,1 Trautlinde Hahn (57) TV Bad Mergenth.
2:35,6 Bérbel Pilz (57) FV 08 Unterkochen
2:36,3 Brigitta Weihinge (57) FC Untertalheim
2:36,9 Rosemarie Kreuzer (57) TSV Maulbronn
2:36,9 Ingrid Ermer (57) TSV Maulbronn
2:37,1 Barbara Widmann (57) KSG Gerlingen

4 x 100 m-Staffel (1970: 1. 51,3 - WLV-Rekord 51,3)
ViL Sindelfingen (Achatz - Frommer - Grof3 - Lux)

52,2
52,4
53,1
53,5
53,7
53,8
53,8
54,3
54,5
54,6

54,9
55,0
55,0
55,2

FSV Schwenningen (Minasch - Retzer - Schatz - Schurkus)
SKV Eglosheim (Hoffmann - Hengel - Weller - Zielasko)
TuS Metzingen (Euchner - Buckmdller - Kollross - Schaich)

LG Kappelberg (Schile - Haldenwang - Bein - Egle)
TSV Winnenden (Fajt - Blank - Class - Butz)

ViL Sindelfingen (Siekmann - Blauert - Berstecher - Welker)

LG Teck (Munsinger - Béhm - Siss - Pfliiger)
KSG Gerlingen (Cyris - Teuber - Bader - Poller)

Stuttgarter Kickers | (Gross - Eppler — Reinhard - Walker)

LG Lauffen

LG Schussen

1. FLG Stuttgart
SV Feuerbach

56,2
56,4
56,4
56,6

Ulm
Stuttgart
Winnenden
Metzingen
Winnenden
Winnenden
Ulm
Winnenden
Nurtingen
Stuttgart

TSG Ohringen

TV Calmbach

TSV Herbrechtingen
TSV Kongen

3.7.
27.6.
27.6.
27.6.
18.7.
25.7.
28.8.

3.7.
25.7.
25.7.

26.6.
27.6.
27.6.
27.6.
27.6.
27.6.
27.6.
16.5.
23.7.
14.7.

23.7.
17.10.
27.6.
18.7.
27.6.
27.6.
23.7.
27.6.
9.5.
12.6.



55,4 LG Alb-Donau 56,7 Spvgg. Besigheim

55,6 SSV Aalen 56,8 TSG Ohringen Il

56,0 TV Grof3engstingen 57,2 TV Bad Mergentheim

56,0 Unterléander LG

3 x 800 m-Staffel (1970: 1. 7:40,0 - WLV-Rekord 7:31,2)

7:31,2 LG Saulgau (M. Wicker - SchloB3bauer - A. Wicker) Andernach
7:43,0 SG Niederwangen (Veser - Waibel - Maurus) Wangen
7:55,6 TV Bad Mergentheim (Orusczak - Hahn - Jager) Mergentheim
7:59,8 FC Untertalheim (Klager - Weihing - Ade) Saulgau
8:12,4  VIiL Sindelfingen (Kaufmann - Achatz - Klier) Saulgau
8:17,4 LG Teck (Bazlern - Schweikhardt - Munsinger) Nurtingen
8:17,8 FV 08 Unterkochen (Sindt - Pilz - Friesen) Unterkochen
8:21,0 TSV Maulbronn (Ermer - Kreuzer - Straub) Heilbronn
8:26,6 LG Gmund (Hetzel - Schwarz - Barth) -

8:39,8  Volksschule Altbierlingen (Speidel - Grater - Eberle) Saulgau
8:42,0 LG Kappelberg | (Scherter — Pestel - Haldenwang) Stuttgart
8:46,0 TSV Aitrach 9:13,0 LG Kappelberg I

8:48,8 Heilbronner LG 9:16,6 SV lllingen

8:53,0 TSV Calw 9:17,8 TSV Calw Il

9:04,0 TSG Ohringen 9:19,0 Stuttgarter Kickers

9:09,4 TSV Kbngen 9:29,0 TSV Aitrach Il

9:12,6 SV Spaichingen

80 m-Hurdenlauf (1970: 1. 12,2 - WLV-Rekord 12,0)

12,0 Heidelinde Xalter 57 LG Pfrondorf/Pliezhausen Hameln
12,3 Brigitte Schurkus 57 FSV Schwenningen Winnenden
12,9 Angela Glas 57 LG Schussen Winnenden
13,1 Cornelia Froschle 57 SKV Eglosheim Winnenden
13,1 Trautlinde Hahn 57 TV Mergentheim Weinheim
13,2 Renate Weiler 57 LG Lauffen Lauffen
13,3 Monika Weller 58 SKV Eglosheim Winnenden
13,4 Karin Welker 58 VfL Sindelfingen Winnenden
13,4 Angelika Trumpp 57 LG Lauffen Heilbronn
13,4 Elke Beck 57 TV Oberkochen Winnenden
13,5 Gudrun Jager (57) TV Mergentheim 14,4  Anette Schweizer (58) Stuttgarter Kickers
13,5 Gabriele Ohr (58) SKV Eglosheim 14,5  Brigitte Wenninger (57) TSG Ohringen
13,5 Regine Class (57) TSV Winnenden 14,7  Andrea Hansmann (57) Unterlander LG
14,3 Angelika Thome (57) TV Calmbach 14,8 Karin Bauer LG Teck

14,3 Rita Wolfangl (57) LG Gmund 14,9  Christine Hoffmann (58) LG Schussen
14,3 Ines Maiwald (57) TSV Winnenden 15,0 Birgit Kiefer (58) TV Calmbach

14,4 Heike Wieczorek (57) SV Feuerbach 15,0  Waltraud Schaich (57) TuS Metzingen
14,4 Ute Egg (57) LG Alb-Donau

Weitsprung (1970: 1. 5,36 - WLV-Rekord 5,49)

5,49 Marlene Bieber 57 SSV Aalen Hausach
5,35 Heidelinde Xalter 57 LG Pfrondorf/Pliezhausen Hausach
5,13 Angela Glas 57 LG Schussen Winnenden
5,05 Christine Krug 58 TV Oberkochen Aalen

5,03 Gudrun Jager 57 TV Mergentheim Mergentheim
5,02 Gloria Sauter 57 SSV Aalen Aalen

4,97 Christina Unseld 57 SSV Ulm 1846 GOppingen
4,96 Ute Teuber 57 KSG Gerlingen Gerlingen
4,96 Andrea Hausmann 57 Unterlander LG Heilbronn
4,96 Gabi Lange 57 VIiL Ostelsheim Pforzheim
4,95 Karin Frommer (57) ViL Sindelfingen 4,88  Trautlinde Hahn (57) TV Mergentheim
4,94 Brigitte Schurkus (57) FSV Schwenningen 4,88 Petra Hoffmann (57) SSV Ulm 1846
4,91 Jutta Greiner (57) TV Oberkochen 4,87  Eveline Minasch (58) FSV Schwenningen
491 Angelika Trumpp (57) LG Lauffen 4,85 Andrea Egle (57) LG Kappelberg

4,91 Rita Wolfangl (57) LG Gmund 4.85  Waltraud Schaich (57) TuS Metzingen
4,90 Cornelia Butz (57) TSV Winnenden 4,84  Isolde Hipp (57) TSV Méagerkingen
4,89 Anette Miunsinger LG Teck 4,84 Heike Wieczorek (57) SV Feuerbach
4,89 Ruth Lammle (57) LG Bad Waldsee 4,83  Martina Blank (57) TSV Winnenden
4,88 Helga Pillauer (57) LG Achalm 4,82  Karin Hengel (58) SKV Eglosheim
4,88 Christine Hoffmann (58) LG Schussen 4,81  Ingrid Fajt (57) TSV Winnenden

19.9.
9.10.
2.10.
5.9.
5.9.
10.6.
9.10.
13.6.
18.8.
5.9.
9.6.

17.7.
27.6.
27.6.
27.6.
18.9.
30.6.
27.6.
27.6.
13.6.
26.6.

26.9.
26.9.
27.6.
3.10.
12.9.
3.10.
10.6.
12.6.
3.10.
3.10.



Hochsprung (1970: 1. 1,53 - WLV-Rekord 1,58)

1,58
1,54
1,53
1,53
1,50
1,50
1,49
1,49
1,48
1,47

1,46
1,46
1,46
1,46
1,46
1,46
1,45
1,45
1,45
1,45
1,44

Christine Hoffmann 58
Elly Kuhn 57
Renate Weiler 57
Angelika Schatz 57
Brigitte Schurkus 57
Monika Weller 58
Ingrid Sonntag 57
Ute Blauert 57
Ursula Wagner 58
Astrid Schile 58

Martina Blank (57) TSV Winnenden
Angela Glas (57) LG Schussen

Sylvia Schmitz (58) LG Schussen
Ingeborg Weinold (57) VIL Sindelfingen
Eveline Minasch (58) FSV Schwenninge
Edeltraud Wachtler (57) LG Bietigheim
Elisabeth Hoffmann (58) SKV Eglosheim
Gabi Zielasko (57) SKV Eglosheim
Andrea Flitsch (57) TSG Ohringen
Birgitt Hoffmann (58) SSV Ulm 1846
Susanne Leibbrand (58) TSV Berkheim

LG Schussen

LG Lauffen

LG Lauffen

FSV Schwenningen
FSV Schwenningen
SKV Eglosheim

LG Schussen

VfL Sindelfingen
VfL Sindelfingen
LG Kappelberg

Weingarten
Heilbronn
Lauffen
Offenburg
Offenburg
Kornwestheim
Weingarten
Weingarten
Ulm

Stuttgart

1,44  Andrea Egle (57) LG Kappelberg
1,43 Regine Class (57) TSV Winnenden
1,43  Gloria Sauter (57) SSV Aalen

1,43 llona Retzer (59) FSV Schwenningen

n 1,43

Karin Welker (58) ViL Sindelfingen

1,43 Cornelia Bixel (57) LG Saulgau

1,43  Veronika Schlo3bauer (57) LG Saulgau
1,43  Cornelia Froschle (57) SKV Eglosheim
1,43  Ingrid Fajt (57) TSV Winnenden

1,43 Evelyn Bader (57) KSG Gerlingen

KugelstofRen (1970: 1. 12,10 - WLV-Rekord 14,30)

14,30
11,49
11,25
11,25
11,02
10,99
10,86
10,81
10,66
10,65

10,63
10,60
10,59
10,58
10,53
10,50
10,46
10,41
10,39
10,33
10.30

Marlene Bieber 57
Gabi Mayer 57
Gisela Pfluger 57
Karin Pietschmann 58
Edith Kollross 57
Andrea Egle 57
Eva Helmschmidt 57
Gaby Morgenthaler 57
Ute Teuber 57
Regina Burkhardt 57

Rita Wolfangl (57) LG Schwéab. Gmind
Gisela Lux (58) VL Sindelfingen
Walburga Spring TSV Neckartenzlingen
Christine Schneider (57) Heibronner LG
Christa Pfleiderer (57) TSV Winnenden
Angela Glas (57) LG Schussen

Ursula Steinle (57) VfL Sindelfingen
Waltraud Handel (57) TSV Winnenden
Sieglinde Stein TB Gingen

Cornelia Burk (59) SpVgg Besigheim
Marika Link (58) TV Enzberg

SSV Aalen

TSV Zizishausen
LG Teck
Stuttgarter Kickers
TuS Metzingen

LG Kappelberg
TSV Eningen

LG Vaihingen
KSG Gerlingen
TSG Ohringen

Biberach
Nurtingen
Nurtingen
Stuttgart
Winnenden
Kornwestheim
Metzingen
Schitzingen
Ditzingen
Ohringen

10,16 Barbel HiulRe (57) SV Rommelshausen
10,08 Margit Abele (57) LG Schwéb. Gmind
9,93 Monika Sandler (57) Unterlander LG
9,89 Anita Retzer (57) FSV Schwenningen

9,88 Cornelia Weimper SG Lenningen

9,87 Gudrun Jager (57) TV Mergentheim
9,86 Cornelia Rettstadt (57) Heilbronner LG
9,81 Rita Schandlinger (57) SKV Eglosheim
9,81 Claudia Hoffmann (57) TV Calmbach
9,80 Sieglinde Mack (57) SV Sontheim
9,80 Renate Weller (57) LG Lauffen

Diskuswerfen (1970: 1. 31,70 - WLV-Rekord 33,76)

33,76
28,00
26,38
26,12
25,80
25,44
25,00
24:88
24,60
24,46

24,16
23,88
23,80
23,78
23,60
23,56
23,40
23,14
22,94

Ruth Lammle 57
Angelika Schatz 57
Gudrun Jager 57
Marlene Bieber 57
Regina Burkhardt 57
Rita Schandlinger 57
Gaby Morgenthaler 57
Heike Minaschek 57
Ingrid Sonntag 57
Andrea Flitsch 57

Christa Pfleiderer (57) TSV Winnenden
Ingetraud Link (57) LG Teck

Angela Glas (57) LG Schussen

Ursula Steinle (57) VfL Sindelfingen
Sigrid Bauschert (57) LG Heilbronn

Ute Teubert (57) KSG Gerlingen
Dagmar Herrmann (57) SKV Eglosheim
Petra Weil3 (58) TSV Hofingen
Angelika Eppler (57) Stuttgarter Kickers

LG Bad Waldsee
FSV Schwenningen
TV Mergentheim
SSV Aalen

TSG Ohringen
SKV Eglosheim

LG Vaihingen/Enz
TV Bempflingen

LG Schussen

TSG Ohringen

Hausach
Hausach
Mergentheim
Aalen
Ohringen
Eglosheim
Vaihingen
Nurtingen
Weingarten
Ohringen

21,94 Anita Retzer (57) FSV Schwenningen
21,82 Mireille Le Guin (57) SV Amtzell

21,78 Anni Pfeilmaier (58) FV 08 Unterkochen
21,68 Renate Weller (57) LG Lauffen

21,42 Eva Helmschmidt (57) TSV Eningen

21,56 Sabine Bohmert (57) Stuttgarter Kickers

21,44 Elke Nill (57) Heilbronner LG
21,40 Margret Hones (57) TSV Minchingen
21,02 Brigitte Maier (57) FSV Schwenningen

25.7.
3.7.
30.6.
9.10.
9.10.
10.10.
9.7.
25.7.
23.7.
24.10.

28.8.
23.5.
23.5.
19.9.
27.6.
10.10.
18.7.
3.7.
25.9.
18.6.

26.9.
26.9.
2.10.
3.10.
8.10.

9.6.
18.6.

7.7.
9.10.
8.10.



22,74 Sonja Acker (57) TSV Fischbach 21,00 Sabine Schmidt (57) Unterlander LG

Speerwerfen (1970: 1. 29,74 - WLV-Rekord 33,70)

30,84 Eva Helmschmidt 57 TSV Eningen Rottweil

29,04 Marlene Bieber 57 SSV Aalen Winnenden

27,50 Gisela Pfluger - LG Teck Nurtingen

27,18 Rita Schandlinger 57 SKV Eglosheim Winnenden

26,98  Angelika Schatz 57 FSV Schwenningen Tailfingen

26,62  Esta Tiedke 57 TSG Ohringen Mergentheim

25,81 Dagmar Herrmann 57 SKV Eglosheim Winnenden

25,22 Anette Minsinger - LG Teck Kirchheim

25,16  Regina Burkhardt 57 TSG Ohringen Ohringen

25,06 Renate Weller 57 LG Lauffen Reutte

24,60 lIse Staudinger (57) LG Vaihingen 22,86 Ines Maiwald (57) TSV Winnenden

24,52 Sieglinde Stein TB Gingen 22,84 Walburga Spring TSV Neckartenzlingen

24,46 Karin Pietschmann (58) Stuttg. Kickers 22,82 Christa Pfleiderer (57) TSV Winnenden

23,90 Jutta Randisek (57) TV Neckarweihingen 22,70 Monika Sandler (57) Unterlander LG

23,64 Elvira Leppelt (59) LG Heidenheim 22,56 Hilde Herrmann (57) LG Alb-Donau

23,60 A. Wondratschek (58) Stuttgarter LC 22,50 Bérbel HulRe (57) SV Rommelshausen

23,28 Edith Kollross (57) TuS Metzingen 22,32 Anita Retzer (57) FSV Schwenningen

23,20 Renate Federolf (57) TV Mergentheim 22,08 Petra Hoffmann (57) SSV Ulm 1846

23,04 Ursula Steinel (57) VfL Sindelfingen 22,08 Ute Maiwald (58) TSV Winnenden

22,92 Mart. Lanzendoérfer TSV Neckartenzlingen

Vierkampf (1970: 1. 3 861 - WLV- Rekord 3 967)

3967 Marlene Bieber 57 SSV Aalen Weingarten
(13,1-1,40-5,45-12,97)

3693 Ruth Lammle 57 LG Bad Waldsee Bad Waldsee
(13,6 -4,74 - 1,44 - 12,00)

3692 Angela Glas 57 LG Schussen Weingarten
13,2-5,03-1,40 - 10,40)

3667 Christine Hoffmann 58 LG Schussen Weingarten
(13,8-4,88-1,58-9,12)

3 655 Heidelinde Xalter 57 LG Pfrondorf/Pliezhausen Weingarten
(13,0 -5,20 - 1,35 - 9,56)

3531 Rita Wolfangl 57 LG Schwab. Gmind Weingarten
(13,5-4,79-10,63 - 1,35)

3501 Gudrun Jager 57 TV Bad Mergentheim Stuttgart
(13,2-1,35-4,76 - 9,46)

3497 Monika Weller 58 SKV Eglosheim Weingarten
(13,3-4,61 -1,49 - 7,85)

3 496 Cornelia Butz 57 TSV Winnenden Weingarten
(23,3-4,77-9,60 - 1,35)

3450 Jutta Greiner 57 TV Oberkochen Biberach
---)

3438 Eveline Minasch (58) FSV Schwenningen 3367 Ute Teuber (57) KSG Gerlingen

3430 Martina Blank (57) TSV Winnenden 3360 Christina Unseld (57) SSV Ulm 1846

3414 Brigitte Butscher (57) TSV Ravensburg 3 358 Heike Wiezcorek (57) SV Feuerbach

3412 Renate Weller (57) LG Lauffen 3 355 Gisela Pfluger LG Teck

3400 Cornelia Rettstadt (57) Heilbronner LG 3354 Angelika Schatz (57) FSV Schwenningen

3397 Sylvia Schmitz (58) LG Schussen 3 346 Gloria Sauter (57) SSV Aalen

3393 Andrea Egle (57) LG Kappelberg 3318 Karin Hengel (58) SKV Eglosheim

3391 Gabi Zielasko (57) SKV Eglosheim 3317 Angelika Feicht (57) VfB Friedrichshafen

3384 Chr. Haldenwang (57) LG Kappelberg 3 311 Elisabeth Hoffmann (58) SKV Eglosheim

3375 Edith Kollross (57) TuS Metzingen 3302 Gabi Heilig (57) LG Schussen

3370 Ingrid Sonntag (57) LG Schussen 3299 Veronika SchloBbauer (57) LG Saulgau

3370 Brigitte Felker (57) TSV Ravensburg 3298 Margit Abele (57) LG Schwab. Gmuind

3368 Brigitte Schurkus (57) FSV Schwenningen 3285 Karin Frommer (57) VfL Sindelfingen

Mannschafts-Vierkampf (1970: 1. 16 528 - WLV-Rekord 17 256)

17 256 LG Schussen Weingarten
(Hoffmann 3 667 - Glas 3 529 - Schmitz 3 397 - Sonntag 3 370 — Heilig 3 302)

16 763 SKV Eglosheim Weingarten
(Weller — Zielasko — Hengel — Hoffmann — Frdschle)

16 385 TSV Winnenden Weingarten
(Fajt 3 132 - Class 3 043 - Butz 3 495 - Blank 3 430 - Maiwald 3 284)

15960 SSV Aalen Weingarten

9.10.
27.6.
7.7.
27.6.
19.9.
16.10.
27.6.
10.7.
24.7.
29.8.

25.7.
21.9.

9.7.
25.7.
25.7.
25.7.
26.9.
25.7.
25.7.

28.8.

25.7.
25.7.
25.7.

25.7.



15774

15423

15409

15310

15301

15 293

15019

14 940
14 760
14 537
14 444
14 186
14 173
14 019
13734
13479
13 402
13 219

Quelle: Offizielles Jahrbuch WLV 1971.

(Bieber 3 967 - Sauter 3 346 - Berger 3 115 - Golz 2 798 - Wahl 2 733)

VfL Sindelfingen

(Weinold — Welker — Wagner — Steinle — Blauert)

LG Schwab. Gmiind

(Wolfangl 3 531 - Abele 3 298 - Vogelmann 3 053 - Schill 2 928 —

Greissle 2 613h
FSV Schwenningen

(Schurkus 3 293 - Retzer 3 262 - Minasch 3 135 - Schatz 3 090 —

Schaupp 2 629)
KSG Gerlingen

(Bader 3 177 - Teuber 3 101 - Poller 3061 - Cyris 3 044 - Wiedmann 2 927)

LG Teck |

(Pfluger - Munsinger - Bazlen - Link - Bohm)

LG Kappelberg

(Egle 3 333 - Schiile 3 275 - Blum 2 749 - Ensslin 2 552)

Feuerbach

(Wieszorek — Gessler — Ebert — Hartmann — Flfinger)

Heilbronner LG
TSV Eningen

ViL Sindelfingen I
Unterlander LG |
Stuttgarter Kickers
Spvgg. Besigheim
TV Bad Mergentheim
1. FLG Stuttgart
WGL Schwab. Hall
SKV Eglosheim I
Unterlander LG Il

13 187 VfL Ostelsheim
13 157 LG Schussen
13 079 TV Nellingen

12 911 LG Saulgau

12 875 VfL Schorndorf
12 814 TSV Berheim

12 578 TV Niederstetten
12 551 DJK Ellwangen
12 307 TSV Fischbach
12 283 LG Teck Il

Digital bearbeitet durch Thomas Strohm.

Weingarten

Sulgen

Weingarten
Bissingen
Stuttgart

Stuttgart

25.7.

3.7.

25.7.

15.5.

24.10.

10.10.



